
(NAME) (LIBRARY) (EMAIL)

Kim Garrett, Chair Kinsman Free Public Library kimg@kinsmanlibrary.org

Michelle Alleman McKinley Memorial Library malleman@mcklib.org

Kris Carroll Geauga County Public Library kcarroll@geaugalibrary.net

Jessica Divis Geauga County Public Library jdivis@geaugalibrary.net

Lindsey Myers Medina County District Library myers@mcdl.info

Pam Myers Grafton-Midview Public Library pmyers@gmplibrary.org

Betsy Lantz NEO-RLS betsy.lantz@neo-rls.org (ex officio)

Deborah Blair NEO-RLS deb.blair@neo-rls.org (ex officio)

(NAME) (LIBRARY) (EMAIL)

James Tolbert, Chair Milan-Berlin Library District james.tolbert@milan-berlin.lib.oh.us

Richard (Skip) Bazile Cuyahoga Community College-Metro Richard.Bazile@tri-c.edu

Lori Caszatt Willoughby-Eastlake Public Library lori.caszatt@welibrary.info

Amber Elfrink Kent Free Library amber.elfrink@kentfreelibrary.org

Ann Malthaner Stow-Munroe Falls Public Library amalthaner@smfpl.org

William Rutger Avon Lake Public Library wrutger@avonlake.lib.oh.us

Margaret Simon Shaker Heights Public Library margaret.simon@shakerlibrary.org

Ragan Snead Lakeland Community College rsnead1@lakelandcc.edu

Kim Garrett Kinsman Free Public Library kimg@kinsmanlibrary.org (ex officio)

Betsy Lantz NEO-RLS betsy.lantz@neo-rls.org (ex officio)

Deborah Blair NEO-RLS deb.blair@neo-rls.org (ex officio)

2019-2020 AD HOC BOARD COMMITTEES 

AWARDS COMMITTEE

The Awards Committee serves to oversee the criteria and process of the NEO-RLS Awards and make recommendations for new 

awards. 

MARKETING/PR COMMITTEE

The Marketing/PR Committee serves to look at the objectives and baseline analytics for NEO-RLS marketing efforts and make 

recommendations for marketing/PR strategy and messaging.
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